     007775_p_en_-- Building Technologies
 2015-12-09  Control Products and Systems
  Sinteso™
Detector base and accessories
FDB22x, FDB20x, FDB2x1-AA, DBZ1190-Ax, FDBZ295, FDBZ291, DBZ1193A, FDBH291,
FDBZ29x, FDB2x1, FDB29x, FDUD290, DBZ1194, FDBZ294, FDZ291
    Adressed (FDnet), collective
    ● Base made from impact-resistant and scratch-resistant plastic

Fire Safety  2015-12-09
Type Overview
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDB201 Detector base collective A5Q00003814 0.026
FDB202 Collective detector base, flat S54319-F3-A1 0.025
FDB201-AA Collective detector base incl. 1 micro
terminal DBZ1190-AA
A5Q00012742 0.029
FDB221 Detector base, addressable A5Q00001664 0.026
FDB222 Addressable detector base, flat S54319-F1-A1 0.025
FDB221-AA Detector base, addressable incl. 1 micro
terminal DBZ1190-AA
A5Q00012741 0.029
Accessories
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0,002
DBZ1193A Designation plate BPZ:4864330001 0.076
FDBH291 Detector heating unit incl. micro
terminal DBZ1190-AA
A5Q00004439 0.015
DBZ1190-AA Micro terminal 0.28…0.5 mm2 BPZ:4677080001 0.001
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal 1.0…2.5 mm2 BPZ:4942340001 0.001
FDBZ293 Detector locking device (2 Allen keys, 100 set
screws)
A5Q00005035 0.001
FDB241 Base adapter Sinteso (SIGMA/A+) S54319-F13-A1 0.090
FDB251 Base adapter Sinteso (Interactive) S54319-F28-A1 0.090
FDB281 Base adapter Sinteso (MS8/PMT) A5Q00004929 0.123
FDB291 Base attachment A5Q00001603 0.035
FDB293 Base attachment humid A5Q00003945 0.320
FDB295 Base attachment wet S54319-F2-A1 0.286
FDB299 Base adapter Sinteso (collective) S54319-F14-A1 0.090
FDUD290 Removal tool for FDUD290 S54370-S13-A1 0.100
DBZ1194 Protective cage BPZ:4677110001 0.138
FDBZ294 EMC-protective cage A5Q00023040 0.144
FDBZ295 Sealing element S54319-F10-A1 0.062
FDZ291 Detector dust cap A5Q00004814 0.003
– M20 x 1.5 metal cable gland A5Q00004478 0.036
17
Building Technologies  007775_p_en_--
Fire Safety  2015-12-09
Technical data
Detector base
Conductor cross-sections:
● Connection terminals in the base 0.2…1.5 mm2
● Connection terminals DBZ1190-AB 1.0…2.5 mm2
● Micro terminals DBZ1190-AA 0.28…0.5 mm2
Operating temperature, storage temperature, air humidity,
protection category (IEC 60529)
You will find information in the following
documents:
● 007005
● 007850
● 008141
Color ~RAL 9010, pure white
Detector heating unit FDBH291
Operating voltage (normal operation) DC 20…30 V
Operating current 35…55 mA
Operating temperature -30…+40 °C
Storage temperature -30…+60 °C
Product documentation
Document ID Title
007004 Technical manual Automatic fire detectors FDOOT221, FDOOT241-A3, FDOOT241-
A4, FDOOT241-A5, FDOOT241-8, FDOOT241-9, FDOOT241-A9, FDO241,
FDO221, FDT241, FDT221
007005 Data sheet Automatic fire detectors FDOOT241-9, FDOOT241-A9, FDO241, FDT241
007850 Data sheet Automatic fire detectors FDOOT221, FDO221, FDT221
008115 Installation Detector heating FDBH291
008116 Installation Base adapter FDB281
008141 Data sheet Multi-sensor fire detectors for step-wise modernization FDOOT241-A3,
FDOOT241-A4, FDOOT241-A5, FDOOT241-A9, FDOOT241-8
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
009409 Data sheet Colored detectors, bases and base attachment FDO.., FDOOT…, FDT…,